CHEQUAMEGON NATIONAL FOREST TO BAYFIELD TOUR
AUGUST 15 - 17 2003
Hosted by Ron & Paula Beckman

WARNING: WATCH OUT FOR DEER, BEAR & OTHER CRITTERS!!

EST. TIME MILE INSTRUCTION FOR
Depart Cedar Mall (Rice Lake, WI) parking lot, turning RIGHT on CR-
8:30 AM 0.0 SS 1.0 mi
1.0 LEFT on 17 1/4 Ave (by cemetary, just past red barn) 2.2 mi
3.2 RIGHT on 18th Ave 1.0 mi
4.2 LEFT on 23rd St (@stop sign) 0.1 mi
4.3 LEFT on CR-M (@stop sign) 1.4 mi
RIGHT on 19 1/2 Ave (changes to 23rd St.; continue thru 4 stop
5.7 signs) 12.2 mi
17.9 RIGHT on CR-D (@stop sign) 0.5 mi
18.4 LEFT on Eastside Road (changes to Stowe Rd) 8.1 mi
26.5 LEFT on Peufald Rd (@stop sign) 2.1 mi
28.6 RIGHT on CR-T (@stop sign; short piece of loose gravel) 5.2 mi
33.8 LEFT on CR-D (@stop sign; enter Birchwood) 1.0 mi
34.8 LEFT on SR-48 (@stop sign) 0.4 mi
9:30 AM 35.2 RIGHT into Phillips 66 station (BREAK- rest rooms in Bait Shop also) 0.1 mi
10:00 AM  35.3 Leaving station, turn RIGHT on SR-48 1.3 mi
LEFT on CR-F (Continue straight @ stop sign @ JCT 27 & 70;
36.6 changes to CR-E) 20.3 mi
RIGHT on CR-N (becomes CR-CC; go straight - through Chippewa
56.9 Flowage) 17.9 mi
74.8 RIGHT on CR-B (@stop sign) 5.5 mi
80.3 LEFT on CR-S (Entering Chequamegon National Forest) 10.0 mi
90.3 RIGHT on SR-77 (@stop sign) 10.3 mi
100.6 LEFT on CR-M (in Clam Lake) 11.5 mi
Noon 112.1 RIGHT into Lakewoods (LUNCH - on Lake Namekagon) 0.4 mi
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AFTERNOON DRIVE

EST. TIME MILE INSTRUCTION FOR
1:00 PM 112.5 Leave Lakewoods, turning LEFT on CR-M (@stop sign) 0.1 mi
112.6 LEFT on Garmish Rd 2.6 mi
115.2 LEFT on CR-D (@stop sign) 6.0 mi
121.2 LEFT on Pioneer Rd 8.4 mi
129.6 RIGHT on S. Lk Owen Dr (changes to N. Lk Owen Dr) 11.0 mi
RIGHT on US 63 (@ stop sign - Notice Hemlocks in forest-

140.6 Drummond to Grandview) 21.5 mi
162.1 RIGHT on US 2 5.2 mi
167.3 LEFT on CR-G 0.8 mi
168.1 RIGHT on Terwilliger Rd 0.9 mi
169.0 LEFT on Cherryville Rd (@stop sign) 0.3 mi
169.3 RIGHT on Ondossagon (continue thru stop sign) 4.0 mi

RIGHT on Nevers Rd (slow for view of lake; Ashland Harbor break
173.3 wall & light) 2.5 mi
175.8 LEFT on SR-13 (@stop sign, continue thru Washburn into Bayfield) 14.1 mi
189.9 LEFT on Manypenny Ave (continue thru 2 stop signs) 1.3 mi

RIGHT into Apostle Highlands Club House (BREAK- great view of
3:00 PM 191.2 Apostle Islands) 0.1 mi
3:30 PM 191.3 RIGHT out of club house (slow for view) 0.8 mi
192.1 LEFT on CR-J (@stop sign) 0.6 mi
192.7 LEFT on SR-13 (@stop sign, stay on 13 thru Bayfield) 1.7 mi

194.4 RIGHT into Winfield Inn - Bayfield, WI

Thanks for joining us! Ron & Paula Beckman



